
IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION 24556 ) 
FILED BY RONALD W. JORDAN TO APPRO- ) 
PRIATE WATER FROM AN UNDERGROUND ) 
SOURCE LOCATED IN WHITE PINE COUNTY,) 
NEVADA ) 

General: 

RULING 

Application 24556 was filed on July I, 1968 to appro­
priate 2.2 cof.s., of water from an underground source for 
irrigation and domestic purposes. The point of diversion is 
described as being within the SW~ SW~ section 12, T. 16 N., 
R. 63 E., M"D.B.&M., and the place of use 100 acres within 

..... /' portions of the SW!.i NW1;r, W~ SW~ and the SE~ sw~ Section 12, 
( T. 16 N" R. 63 E., M.D.B.&M" 

This application was protested on October 28, 1968 by 
C .. E. Horton on the grounds that "that it would impair and 
conflict with the value of existing rights; that it would be 
against public policy to grant said application and contrary 
to statute; that the granting of said application would in­
terfere with the customary use of.protestantJs existing water 
rights represented by certificates 4351 and 4352". 

A field investigation in the above matter was held on 
February 171 1969. 

Examination of the area disclosed that the wells out­
lined in the protest were located approximately one~half mile 
to the west of the proposed point of diversion under Applica­
tion 24556. It did not appear from inspection that the appro­
priation under 24556 would interfere with any existing water 
rights. 

RULING 

The protest to the granting of a permit ~nder application 
24556 is herewith overruled and a permit will be issued subject 
to--existing-rights upon receipt of the--statutory· permit fees. 

Respectfully submitted, 

~~g)~S~T~E~R~G~A~R~~~==~'----
state Engineer 
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Dated this 13th day of 

May • 1969 


